
NL Gebruiksaanwijzing                   Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing volledig en goed door voor gebruik!
Hartelijk dank voor uw keuze voor Hennaplus Long Lasting Colour, onze per-
manente haarkleuring voor een prachtig, duurzaam en intensief kleurresul-
taat, optimale verzorging en briljante glans. 

I. PRODUCTKENMERKEN 
Long Lasting Colour biedt een prachtig, duurzaam en intensief kleurresultaat,
optimale verzorging en briljante glans. De unieke formulering is verrijkt met 9
gecertificeerd biologische extracten die het haar voeden en voorzien van meer
vitaliteit, conditie en glans. De UV-haarbeschermer beschermt uw haar en haar-
kleur, vermindert kleurvervaging en helpt de kleur levendig en rijk te houden.
Geniet langer van uw nieuwe haarkleur!

Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 op eerder gekleurd, gepermanent of
geblondeerd haar
Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 kan op eerder geblondeerd of gepermanent
haar worden gebruikt. Wacht na een permanentbehandeling echter minimaal 2
weken voordat u Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 gebruikt. Long Lasting
Colour Ultra blond 00 is niet geschikt voor het blonderen van eerder gekleurd haar.

II. WERKMETHODE
Gebruik Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 op ongewassen, droog haar. Draag
geschikte handschoenen. Wanneer u veel stylingproducten (wax etc.) gebruikt,
is het raadzaam eerst uw haar te wassen en goed te drogen.

1. Voorzorgsmaatregelen
• Controleer kleurnaam en kleurnummer van tube en verpakking.
• Voer 48 uur van tevoren een gevoeligheidstest uit (zie III. Belangrijk).
• Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

2. Voorbereiding
Van tevoren klaarleggen:
• Oude/donkere handdoek of kapmantel ter bescherming van de kleding tij-

dens het mengen en kleuren.
• Een kam met grove tanden (geen metaal).
• Een klokje.
• De inhoud uit de verpakking.

3. Toepassingsmogelijkheden

Deze verpakking bevat voldoende voor een complete blondering van schou-
derlang haar (methode 1), of het aanbrengen van Coupe Soleil (methode 2).

Methode 1: Toepassing als volledige blondering met gebruik van de applica-
tor flacon. U kunt uw natuurlijke haarkleur 4 tot 6 tinten oplichten. Voor een
nog blonder of lichter effect de behandeling herhalen. De benodigde inwerk-
tijd van de tweede behandeling kan korter zijn. 
• Start bij stap 4 ‘Mengen’.
Methode 2: Toepassing als Coupe Soleil met kapje en naald
Met een Coupe Soleil kunt u lichtere haarlokken in uw kapsel creëren wat
een levendig, natuurlijk effect geeft.
• Kam uw haar zoals u het meestal draagt. Zet het plastic haarkapje stevig op

uw hoofd en strik de banden onder uw kin vast. Schuif de nekharen niet
onder het haarkapje, maar bedek ze met een handdoek.

• Trek nu met de naald haarlokjes door het plastic haarkapje (ill. 6). U kunt
hiervoor de aangegeven gaatjes op het haarkapje gebruiken. Afhankelijk
van het door u gewenste resultaat kunt u steeds 1 à 2 gaatjes overslaan.
Schuif de naald zo plat mogelijk door het betreffende gaatje in het haar -
kapje en trek er vervolgens verticaal zoveel mogelijk haren door, tot het
gaatje helemaal met haar is gevuld.

• Bij kort haar alleen haarlokjes aan de bovenzijde van het hoofd gebruiken
om een vlekkerig effect in de nek en onderaan te voorkomen. 

• Kam de haarlokken die door het haarkapje zijn gehaald goed door. Zorg
ervoor dat er geen ‘haarlusjes’ vlakbij de hoofdhuid blijven zitten.

• Ga verder met stap 4 ‘Mengen’.

4. Mengen
Leg de kapmantel of handdoek om uw schouders en trek de bijgeleverde hand-
schoenen aan. 
• Haal de dop van de ultra blond activator flacon (A) en doe de inhoud van de

2 zakjes blondeerpoeder (C) in de flacon. Voeg daarna de inhoud van de tube
blondeercrème (B) toe aan de flacon (ill. 1).

• Sluit de activator flacon (A) af met de applicatordop. Schudt goed totdat u
een gelijkmatig mengsel krijgt (ill. 2). De activator flacon is nu bruikbaar als
applicator flacon.

• Breek het tipje dan onmiddellijk van de dop van de applicator flacon af en
pas het product direct toe (ill. 3). Niet in een tochtige ruimte werken.

• Voorkom morsen! Vlekken van de kleuring op vloerbedekking etc. kunnen

niet worden verwijderd.

5. Aanbrengen
Breng het mengsel met behulp van de applicator flacon (A) aan op ongewassen,
droog haar. Breng het mengsel lok voor lok aan, begin in de nek om een natuurlijk
gelijkmatig effect te krijgen en werk stap voor stap omhoog. In het geval van een
uitgroeibehandeling brengt u het mengsel alleen op het uitgegroeide gedeelte van
het haar aan (de laatste 5 minuten eventueel licht inmasseren door het hele haar).
Het haar niet afdekken (ill. 4).

6. Inwerktijd
Laat het mengsel gedurende 20 tot 50 minuten inwerken, afhankelijk van de
gewenste ontkleuring. Als regel geldt: 20 minuten voor licht- tot middenblond
haar, 30 minuten voor midden- tot donkerblond haar, 35 tot 50 minuten voor
licht- tot donkerbruin haar. Tijdens de inwerktijd kunt u de mate van ontkleuring
controleren door een lokje na te kijken om te zien of het verkregen blondresul -
taat al voldoende is. Indien u een lichter resultaat wenst, bestrijk dan hetzelfde
lokje opnieuw en houdt een langere inwerktijd aan. Controleer de inwerktijd!

7. Uitspoelen en nabehandeling
Na de inwerktijd wat lauw water op het haar aanbrengen en licht masseren.
Daarna zorgvuldig en overvloedig uitspoelen tot het water helder is (ill. 5).
Nabehandelen met de bijgesloten Colour-Fix Conditioner. Meng de inhoud van
dit sachet met ±200 ml lauw water. Giet het mengsel over uw haar en masseer
het goed in. Knijp het teveel uit het haar. Niet uitspoelen. Verlengt het kleurre-
sultaat en geeft extra bescherming en glans.
N.B. Deze verpakking bevat voldoende voor een complete blondering van
schouderlang haar. Bij schouderlang tot lang haar en bij dik haar zijn twee of
meerdere verpakkingen nodig. Maak één verpakking tegelijk aan. Breng de
inhoud van de eerste verpakking aan op het haar bovenop uw hoofd en aan de
achterzijde. Maak daarna de tweede verpakking aan en kleur hiermee het haar
aan de zijkanten, langs uw gezicht en de haarpunten.

III. BELANGRIJK
     Voorzorgsmaatregelen:
Waarschuwing: Haarkleurstoffen kunnen ernstige allergische reacties 
veroorzaken.
• Volg de instructies.

• Dit product is niet bestemd voor gebruik bij personen jonger dan 16 jaar.
• Tijdelijke tatoeages met zwarte henna kunnen leiden tot een verhoogd

risico op een allergische reactie.

 Instructies: Kleur uw haar niet als:
• U last heeft van uitslag in het gezicht of van een gevoelige, geïrriteerde

of beschadigde hoofdhuid; 
• U eerder een reactie na een haarkleuring heeft gehad; 
• U in het verleden een reactie heeft gehad na een tijdelijke tatoeage met

zwarte henna.

• Permanente oxidatieve haarkleuring. Bevat Ammonia en Waterstofperoxide. 
• Voordat dit product gebruikt wordt, dient een gevoeligheidstest te worden

gedaan.
• Gevoeligheidstest: een kleine hoeveelheid (ongemengd) colour cream (B)

op een plekje achter het oor aanbrengen (niet wassen). Indien er na 48 uur
geen irritatie of rode plekken ontstaan, kan het product toegepast worden.

• Ondanks het toepassen van een allergietest kan dit product toch nog een
allergische reactie veroorzaken. Een gevoeligheidstest biedt geen garantie
om toekomstige allergische reacties te voorkomen. Indien bij gebruik een
reactie op de huid zich voordoet, zoals roodheid, jeuk of uitslag, het pro-
duct direct afspoelen, verder gebruik staken en medische hulp inroepen.
Raadpleeg een arts alvorens het haar opnieuw te kleuren. In geval van een
allergische reactie contact opnemen met de producent of daarvoor bestem-
de overheidsinstantie. Bewaar de lege verpakking een aantal dagen voor
het geval er zich een allergische reactie voordoet.

• Draag geschikte handschoenen.
• Niet gebruiken voor het kleuren van wimpers, wenkbrauwen of andere

lichaamsbeharing.
• Contact met de oren en het gezicht vermijden.
• Oogcontact voorkomen. Ogen onmiddellijk uitspoelen indien het product

ermee in contact is geweest. 
• Haar na toepassing zorgvuldig uitspoelen.
• Het mengsel direct gebruiken. Het restant van het mengsel nooit gebruiken,

onmiddellijk wegspoelen na gebruik. Het mengsel in geen geval in een
gesloten verpakking laten staan (verpakking kan bol gaan staan of barsten).

• Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
• Mengverhouding 40 + 60 + 20 (cream (B) + activator (A) + blondeerpoeder (C)).

GB User Instructions                 Carefully read instructions before use!
Thank you for choosing Hennaplus Long Lasting Colour, our permanent hair
colour for a beautiful, long lasting and intensive colour result, optimal care
and brilliant shine.

I. PRODUCT FEATURES
Long Lasting Colour offers a beautiful, long lasting and intensive colour result, opti-
mal care and brilliant shine. Its unique formula is enriched with 9 certified organic
extracts that nourish the hair and provide it with more vitality, condition and shine.
The UV hair protector protects your hair and hair colour, reduces colour fading and
helps to maintain colour richness. Enjoy your new hair colour even longer!

Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 on previously coloured, permed or blea-
ched hair
Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 can be used on hair that has already been
bleached or permed. Wait at least 2 weeks after a perm before using Long
Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00. Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 is not suita-
ble to be applied to previously coloured hair.

II. WORKING METHOD
Use Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 on unwashed, dry hair. Wear suitable
gloves. It is recommended to wash and dry the hair first in case styling products
(for example wax) were used.

1. Precautions 
• Check colour name and number of the tube and packaging.
• Carry out a sensitivity test 48 hours before use (see III. Important).
• Keep out of reach of children.

2. Preparation
Make sure you have the following items available:
• Old/dark towel or hairdressing cape in order to protect your clothing during

mixing and colouring.
• A comb with coarse teeth (non-metal).
• A clock.
• The contents of the Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 package.

3. Application possibilities
This package contains everything required for a complete bleaching of shoul-
der-long hair (method 1), or to create streaks / highlights (method 2).

Method 1: Application for complete bleaching, using the application bottle
You can lighten your natural hair colour 4 to 6 shades in one treatment. For
an even blonder or lighter effect, repeat the treatment. The interaction period
of the second treatment can be shorter.
• Start at step 4 ‘Mixing’.
Method 2: Application to create streaks / highlights by using cap and hook
With this method you can create streaks / highlights in your hair, resulting in a
lively, natural effect.
• Comb your hair the way you usually do. Put on the plastic hair cap and tie

it firmly underneath your chin. Do not put any neck hair underneath the
cap, but cover it with a towel.

• Pull locks of hair through the cap by using the hook (ill. 6). You can use the
indicated holes on the cap for this purpose. Depending on the desired
result you can skip 1 or 2 holes. Insert the hook through a hole as horizon-
tal as possible and, by placing the hook up, pull as much hair through the
hole until it is entirely filled with hair.

• In case of short hair, only use locks of hair from the top of your head, 
to avoid any spotted/uneven effect around the sides and neck area.

• Comb the locks of hair you have pulled through the hair cap well. 
Ensure that there are no knots or loops in the hair near the scalp.

• Continue with step 4 ‘Mixing’.

4. Mixing
Place the hairdressing cape or towel around your shoulders and put on the 
enclosed gloves.
• Take the cap off the ultra blond activator bottle (A) and add the contents of the

two (2) bleaching powder sachets (C) to the bottle. After that, add the contents
of the colour cream tube (B) to the bottle (ill. 1).

• Close the activator bottle (A) with the applicator cap. Shake it thoroughly until
you get an even mixture (ill. 2).

• Immediately break the tip of the cap from the activator bottle and apply the
product (ill. 3) using the activator bottle as an application bottle. Do not work

in a draughty room.
• Prevent spilling! Colouring stains on the carpet etc. cannot be removed.

5. Application
Using the application bottle (A), apply the mixture to unwashed, dry hair. Apply
the mixture lock by lock. To obtain a natural, even effect, start at the neck and gra-
dually work your way up. In case you use the product as an outgrowth treatment,
only apply the mixture to the roots of the hair (during the final 5 minutes of the
treatment, you can lightly massage the mixture over the rest of the hair). Do not
cover the hair (ill. 4).

6. Interaction period
Leave the mixture in your hair for 20-50 minutes, depending on the desired result.
In general: 20 minutes for light to medium blond hair, 30 minutes for 
medium to dark blond hair, 35-50 minutes for light to dark brown hair. During 
the interaction period you can check a lock of hair to see whether the result is
already satisfying. In case you desire a lighter result, re-apply the mixture on the
lock and extend the interaction period. Check the interaction period!

7. Rinsing and after-care
After the interaction period, apply some lukewarm water to the hair and massage
it in gently. After that, carefully rinse the hair, using plenty of water, until the water
is clear (ill. 5). Use the enclosed Colour-Fix Conditioner for after-care. Mix the
contents of this sachet with approximately 200 ml of lukewarm water. Pour the
mixture over your hair and massage it in thoroughly. Squeeze excess water from
the hair. Do not rinse. This prolongs the colour result, gives extra protection and
a brilliant shine.
Note:This package contains everything required for a complete bleaching of shoul-
der-long hair. Shoulder-long to long hair and thick hair require two or more packa-
ges. Prepare one package at a time. Apply the contents of the first package on the
hair on top of your head and on the backside. Shortly after, prepare the second pac-
kage and colour the hair on the sides, alongside your face and the hair tips.

III. IMPORTANT
     Safety instructions:
Warning: Hair colorants can cause severe allergic reactions.

• Read and follow instructions.
• This product is not intended for use on persons under the age of 16.
• Temporary “black henna” tattoos may increase your risk of allergy.

Instructions: Do not colour your hair if:
• You have a rash on your face or sensitive, irritated and damaged scalp,
• You have ever experienced any reaction after colouring your hair,
• You have experienced a reaction to a temporary “black henna” tattoo in the past.

• Permanent oxidative hair colour. Contains Ammonia and Hydrogen Peroxide.
• A sensitivity test must be done 48 hours prior to the application of this product.
• Sensitivity test: apply a small amount of the colour cream (B) (not mixed) on

a small patch of skin behind the ear (do not wash). If after 48 hours there are
no signs of itch or red spots, the product may be applied. 

• In spite of the sensitivity test this product may cause an allergic reaction. A sen-
sitivity test is not a guarantee to avoid future allergic reactions. In case of a skin
reaction such as redness, itching or rash, rinse immediately, discontinue the use
and seek medical assistance. Before colouring the hair again, consult a doctor.
In case of an allergic reaction contact the manufacturer or the relevant national
authority. Keep the empty package for a few days in case of an allergic reaction.

• Wear suitable gloves.
• Do not use to dye eyelashes, eyebrows, or other body hair.
• Avoid contact with ears and face.
• Avoid contact with eyes. Rinse eyes immediately if product comes into con-

tact with them.
• Rinse hair well after application.
• Use mixture immediately. Do not use the remainder of the mixture, wash

away immediately after use. Never store a (re)sealed mixture. Once mixed a
sealed bottle could burst.

• Keep out of reach of children.
• Mixing ratio 40 + 60 + 20 (cream (B) + activator (A) + bleaching powder (C)).

• CAUTION: This product contains ingredients that may cause skin irritation on
certain individuals and a preliminary test according to accompanying direc-
tions should first be made. This product must not be used for dying the
eyelashes or eyebrows. To do so, may cause blindness.

D Gebrauchsanweisung              Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung vor der Verwendung vollständig und aufmerksam durch!
Wir danken Ihnen für die Auswahl von Hennaplus Long Lasting Colour, unse-
rem Mittel für permanente Haarfärbung mit einem wunderschönen, dauer-
haften und intensiven Färbeergebnis und einer gleichzeitig optimalen
Haarpflege und leuchtendem Glanz.

I. PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN
Long Lasting Colour bietet ein wunderschönes, dauerhaftes und intensives
Färbeergebnis mit gleichzeitig optimaler Haarpflege und leuchtendem Glanz. Die
einzigartige Farbformel wurde um neun zertifizierte biologische Extrakte angerei-
chert, die das Haar mit Nährstoffen versehen und ihm mehr Vitalität, Stärke und
Glanz verleihen. Der UV-Haarschutz schützt Ihr Haar und Ihre Haarfarbe, lässt
die Haarfarbe langsamer verblassen und trägt dazu bei, dass die Haarfarbe leben-
dig und intensiv bleibt. Genießen Sie Ihre neue Haarfarbe jetzt noch länger!

Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 für bereits gefärbtes, dauergewelltes oder
blondiertes Haar
Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 kann für bereits dauergewelltes oder blon-
diertes Haar verwendet werden. Warten Sie nach einer Dauerwellen -
behandlung jedoch mindestens zwei Wochen, bevor Sie Long Lasting Colour
Ultra blond 00 verwenden. Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 ist nicht zum
Blondieren von bereits gefärbtem Haar geeignet.

II. ANWENDUNGSMETHODE
Verwenden Sie Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 auf ungewaschenem, trock -
enem Haar. Geeignete Handschuhe tragen. Wenn Sie viele Stylingprodukte
(Haarwachs usw.) verwenden, wird empfohlen, Ihr Haar vor der Anwendung
zuerst zu waschen und gut zu trocken.

1. Handhabungshinweise
• Überprüfen Sie den Farbnamen und die Farbnummer der Farbtube und der

Verpackung.
• Führen Sie 48 Stunden vor der Anwendung des Produktes einen

Hautverträglichkeitstest (Allergietest) durch (siehe III. Wichtig).
• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

2. Vorbereitung
Legen Sie folgende Dinge im Voraus bereit:
• Altes/dunkles Handtuch oder Friseurumhang zum Schutz der Kleidung

beim Mischen und Färben.
• Ein grobzinkiger Kamm (kein Metall).
• Eine Uhr.
• Nehmen Sie den Inhalt aus der Verpackung heraus.

3. Anwendungsmöglichkeiten
Die Packung enthält ausreichend Färbemittel zur vollständigen Blondierung
von schulterlangem Haar (Methode 1) oder zum Anbringen von Coupe Soleil
(Methode 2).

Methode 1: Anwendung zur vollständigen Blondierung unter Verwendung
des Applicator Flacon
Sie können Ihre natürliche Haarfarbe um vier bis sechs Farbtöne aufhellen.
Für einen noch blonderen oder helleren Effekt die Behandlung wiederholen.
Die erforderliche Einwirkungszeit der zweiten Behandlung kann dabei kürzer sein.
• Beginnen Sie mit Schritt 4 “Mischen”.
Methode 2: Anwendung als Coupe Soleil mit Haarkappe und Nadel
Mit einem Coupe Soleil können Sie hellere Haarlocken in Ihrer Frisur kre -
ieren, was dem Haar einen lebendigen, natürlichen Effekt gibt.
• Kämmen Sie Ihr Haar so, wie Sie es gewöhnlich tragen. Setzen Sie die

Plastikhaarkappe fest auf den Kopf und ziehen Sie die Bänder unter Ihrem
Kinn fest. Schieben Sie die Nackenhaare nicht unter die Haarkappe, son-
dern bedecken Sie sie mit einem Handtuch.

• Ziehen Sie jetzt mit der Nadel vereinzelte Haarlocken durch die
Plastikhaarkappe (Abbildung 6). Sie können hierfür die vorgegebenen Löcher in
der Haarkappe verwenden. Je nach gewünschtem Ergebnis können Sie ein bis
zwei Löcher überspringen. Schieben Sie die Nadel so flach wie möglich durch
das betreffende Loch in der Haarkappe und ziehen Sie anschließend möglichst
viele Haare durch das Loch, so dass es vollkommen mit Haaren gefüllt ist.

• Bei kurzem Haar nur Haarlocken an der Kopfoberseite verwenden, um
einen fleckigen Effekt im Nacken und an der Unterseite zu vermeiden. 

• Kämmen Sie die durch die Haarkappe gezogenen Haarlocken gründlich
durch. Achten Sie darauf, dass sich keine Haarschleifen dicht an der
Kopfhaut befinden.

• Fahren Sie mit Schritt 4 “Mischen” fort.

4. Mischen
Legen Sie den Friseurumhang oder das Handtuch um Ihre Schultern und ziehen
Sie die mit dem Färbemittel gelieferten Handschuhe an. 
• Nehmen Sie den Deckel des Ultra Blond Activator Flacon (A) herunter und

geben Sie den Inhalt der beiden Beutel Blondierpulver (C) in den Flakon.
Fügen Sie anschließend den Tubeninhalt der Blondierungscreme (B) hinzu
(Abbildung 1).

• Verschließen Sie den Activator Flacon (A) mit dem Applicatordeckel. Schütteln
Sie den Flakon solange, bis Sie eine gleichmäßige Mischung erhalten (Abbildung
2). Der Activator Flacon kann jetzt zur Anwendung verwendet werden.

• Brechen Sie anschließend gleich den Zipfel von dem Deckel des Applicator
Flacon und wenden Sie das Produkt sofort an (Abbildung 3). Nicht in einem

zugigen Raum arbeiten.
• Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie das Färbemittel nicht verschütten! Flecken auf

Bodenbelag usw. können nicht entfernt werden.

5. Auftragung
Tragen Sie die Mischung mit dem Applicator Flacon (A) auf ungewaschenem, tro -
ckenem Haar auf. Tragen Sie die Mischung Locke für Locke auf; beginnen Sie im
Nacken, um einen natürlichen gleichmäßigen Effekt zu bekommen, und arbeiten
Sie sich schrittweise nach oben hoch. Bei verfärbtem Haar tragen Sie die Mischung
nur auf dem Teil des Haares auf, in dem die Haarfarbe herausgewachsen ist (die
letzten fünf Minuten eventuell leicht in das gesamte Haar einmassieren). Das Haar
nicht abdecken (Abbildung 4).

6. Einwirkungszeit
Lassen Sie die Mischung je nach gewünschter Entfärbung 20-50 Minuten ein-
wirken. Als Faustregel gilt dabei: 20 Minuten für hell- bis mittelblondes Haar,
30 Minuten für mittel- bis dunkelblondes Haar, 35-50 Minuten für hell- bis dun-
kelbraunes Haar. Während der Einwirkungszeit können Sie den Grad der
Entfärbung kontrollieren, indem Sie bei einer Locke nachschauen, ob das 
erzielte Blondierungsergebnis bereits ausreichend ist. Falls Sie ein helleres
Färbeergebnis wünschen, bestreichen Sie dieselbe Locke erneut und lassen Sie
die Mischung längere Zeit einwirken. Kontrollieren Sie die Einwirkungszeit!

7. Auswaschen und Nachbehandlung
Geben Sie nach der Einwirkungszeit etwas lauwarmes Wasser auf das Haar und
massieren Sie es leicht ein. Waschen Sie das Haar anschließend sorgfältig mit
reichlich Wasser solange aus, bis das Wasser heller wird (Abbildung 5).
Behandeln Sie das Haar mit dem mitgelieferten Colour-Fix Conditioner nach.
Mischen Sie den Beutelinhalt mit ±200 ml lauwarmem Wasser. Geben Sie die
Mischung über Ihr Haar und massieren Sie sie gut ein. Drücken Sie die über -
schüssige Mischung aus dem Haar heraus. Nicht auswaschen. Verlängern Sie
das Färbeergebnis und geben Sie Ihrem Haar zusätzlichen Schutz und Glanz. 
Hinweis: Die Packung enthält ausreichend Färbemittel zur vollständigen
Blondierung von schulterlangem Haar. Bei schulterlangem bis langem Haar
sowie bei dickem Haar sind zwei oder mehrere Packungen erforderlich.
Mischen Sie jeweils nur eine Packung gleichzeitig an. Tragen Sie den Inhalt der
ersten Packung auf dem Haar auf der Kopfoberseite und -rückseite auf. Mischen
Sie danach die zweite Packung an und färben Sie hiermit das Haar an den
Kopfseiten, entlang dem Gesicht und die Haarspitzen.

III. WICHTIG
     Sicherheitshinweise:
Warnung: Haarfärbemittel können schwere allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.

• Bitte folgende Hinweise lesen und beachten:
• Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Personen unter 16 Jahren bestimmt.
• Temporäre Tätowierungen mit ‚schwarzem Henna‘ können das Allergierisiko

erhöhen.

Gebrauchsanweisung: Färben Sie Ihr Haar nicht,
• Wenn Sie einen Ausschlag im Gesicht haben oder wenn Ihre Kopfhaut

empfindlich, gereizt oder verletzt ist;
• Wenn Sie schon einmal nach dem Färben Ihrer Haare eine Reaktion

festgestellt haben;
• Wenn eine temporäre Tätowierung mit ‚schwarzem Henna‘ bei Ihnen

schon einmal eine Reaktion verursacht hat.

• Dauerhafte oxidative Coloration. Enthält Ammoniak und Wasserstoffperoxid.
• Führen Sie 48 Stunden vor der Anwendung des Produktes einen

Hautverträglichkeitstest (Allergietest) durch.
• Allergietest: Bringen Sie eine kleine Menge der Farbcreme (B) (ungemischt)

auf eine kleine Hautstelle hinter dem Ohr (nicht abwaschen). Wenn nach
48 Stunden kein Juckreiz oder keine roten Flecken auftreten, kann das
Produkt verwendet werden. 

• Dieses Produkt kann trotz des Allergietests eine allergische Reaktion verur-
sachen. Ein Allergietest ist keine Garantie dafür, dass zukünftige allergische
Reaktionen ausbleiben. Bei einer Hautreaktion wie z. B. eine Rötung,
Juckreiz oder Ausschlag, spülen Sie das Haar sofort aus. Beenden Sie die
Anwendung und holen Sie sich medizinischen Rat. Bevor Sie Ihr Haar
erneut färben, fragen Sie Ihren Arzt. Wenden Sie sich bei einer allergischen
Reaktion an den Hersteller oder an die zuständige Gesundheitsbehörde vor
Ort. Heben Sie die leere Packung für den Fall, dass es zu einer allergischen
Reaktion kommt, noch ein paar Tage auf. 

• Geeignete Handschuhe tragen.
• Nicht zur Färbung von Wimpern, Augenbrauen oder anderer

Körperbehaarung verwenden.
• Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit den Ohren und mit dem Gesicht.
• Kontakt mit den Augen vermeiden. Augen sofort ausspülen, wenn sie mit

dem Produkt in Kontakt gekommen sind. 
• Nach der Applikation die Haare gut ausspülen.
• Die Mischung direkt verbrauchen. Den Rest der Mischung nicht mehr ver-

wenden, nach Gebrauch sofort abwaschen. Die Mischung niemals in einer
geschlossenen Verpackung aufbewahren (das Gefäss kann dabei aufplatzen
oder –brechen). 

• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
• Mischungsverhältnis: 40 + 60 + 20 (Creme (B) + Activator (A) +

Blondierungspulver (C)).

F Instructions d’utilisation           Lisez attentivement et complètement le mode d’emploi avant utilisation !
Un grand merci pour votre choix de Hennaplus Long Lasting Colour, notre
coloration permanente des cheveux pour un résultat de couleur magnifique,
durable et intense, un soin optimal et une grande brillance.

I. CARACTÉRISTIQUES PRODUIT
Long Lasting Colour offre un résultat de couleur magnifique, durable et inten -
sif, un soin optimal et une grande brillance. La formulation unique est enrichie
de 9 extraits biologiques certifiés qui nourrissent les cheveux et leur donnent
plus de vitalité, de forme et de brillance. La protection des cheveux contre les
UV protège votre chevelure et sa couleur, réduit la disparition progressive de la
couleur et aide à conserver des cheveux vivants et riches. Profitez plus long-
temps de votre nouvelle coloration !

Long Lasting Colour Ultra Blond 00 sur des cheveux anciennement colorés,
permanentés ou décolorés en blond
Long Lasting Colour Ultra Blond 00 peut être appliqué sur des cheveux ancien-
nement décolorés en blond, permanentés. Attendez cependant de préférence
au moins 2 semaines après une permanente avant d’utiliser Long Lasting Colour
Ultra blond 00. Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 n’est pas adapté pour blon-
dir des cheveux colorés précédemment.

II. METHODE DE TRAVAIL
Utilisez Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 sur des cheveux secs, non lavés.
Porter des gants appropriés. Quand vous utilisez des produits de mise en forme
(cire, par ex.), il est conseillé de d’abord laver et bien sécher les cheveux. 

1. Mesures de précaution 
• Contrôlez le nom et le numéro de la coloration du tube et de l’emballage.
• Une touche d’essai (test de sensibilité) doit être effectuée 48h avant 

l’application (cf. point III. Important).
• Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

2. Préparation
Préparer d’avance :
• Utilisez une serviette ancienne/foncée ou une cape protectrice pour les

vêtements pendant le mélange et la coloration.
• Un peigne à grosses dents (pas métallique).
• Une montre/horloge.
• Le contenu de l’emballage. 

3. Possibilités d’application

Cet emballage contient suffisamment de produit pour blondir complètement
des cheveux mi-longs (à l’épaule) (méthode 1) ou pour appliquer une Coupe
Soleil (méthode 2).

Méthode 1 : Application pour blondir totalement avec utilisation du flacon
applicateur. Vous pouvez éclaircir votre couleur de cheveux naturelle de 4 à
6 tons. Pour un effet encore plus blond et plus clair, répéter l’opération. Le
temps de pose nécessaire du second traitement peut être plus court. 
Commencez par l’étape 4 ‘Mélanger’.
Méthode 2 : Application en tant que Coupe Soleil avec bonnet et aiguille.
Avec une Coupe Soleil, vous pouvez créer des mèches de cheveux plus
claires dans votre chevelure, ce qui donne un effet vivant et naturel.
• Coiffez vos cheveux comme vous en avez l’habitude. Mettez le bonnet en plas-

tique sur votre tête et fixez les bandes en dessous de votre menton. Ne glissez
pas les cheveux du cou sous le bonnet mais recouvrez-les d'un essuie.

• Tirez maintenant les mèches de cheveux avec l’aiguille à travers le bonnet
(illustration 6). Vous pouvez à cet effet utiliser les orifices pré-troués sur le
petit bonnet. Selon le résultat que vous souhaitez, vous pouvez chaque fois
passer 1 à 2 orifices. Faites glisser l'aiguille aussi platement que possible par
le trou concerné dans le bonnet et tirez ensuite à la verticale autant de che-
veux que possible, jusqu’à ce que l’orifice soit totalement rempli de cheveux.

• Pour les cheveux courts, tirez uniquement des mèches de cheveux sur le haut
de la tête pour éviter de donner un effet tacheté dans le cou et dans le bas.

• Coiffez les mèches de cheveux tirées au travers du bonnet. Veillez à ne pas
avoir de boucle de cheveux près de la peau du front.

• Allez à l’étape 4 ‘Mélanger’.

4. Mélanger
Mettez la cape ou la serviette sur vos épaules et enfilez les gants livrés. 
• Retirez le bouchon du flacon activateur ultra blond (A) et versez le contenu

de deux sachets de poudre à blondir (C) dans le flacon. Ajoutez ensuite le
contenu du tube de crème à blondir (B) au flacon (illustration 1).

• Fermez le flacon d’activateur (A) avec le bouchon applicateur. Secouez le
bien jusqu’à obtention d’un mélange uniforme (illustration 2). Le flacon acti-
vateur est maintenant bon à utiliser comme flacon applicateur.

• Cassez alors immédiatement la petite pipette du bouchon du flacon et appli-
quez directement le produit (illustration 3). Ne pas travailler dans une zone
de courant d’air.

• Évitez de déborder ! Les taches de coloration sur le revêtement de sol etc.
peuvent ne pas pouvoir être éliminées.

5. Appliquer
A l’aide du flacon applicateur (A), vous appliquez le mélange sur des cheveux
non lavés et secs. Appliquez le mélange mèche par mèche, commencez par le
cou pour créer un effet uniforme naturel et travaillez étape par étape vers le haut.
En cas de traitement des repousses, appliquez uniquement le mélange sur la par-
tie des repousses de la chevelure (éventuellement légèrement masser pendant 5
minutes dans toute la chevelure). Ne pas couvrir les cheveux (illustration 4).

6. Temps d’application
Laissez le mélange agir pendant 20 à 50 minutes, selon la décoloration souhaitée.
La règle est la suivante : 20 minutes pour les cheveux blond moyen à blond clair,
30 minutes pour les cheveux blond moyen à blond foncé, 35 à 50 minutes pour les
cheveux brun clair à brun foncé. Pendant le temps de pose, vous pouvez contrôler
le niveau de décoloration en observant une mèche pour voir si le résultat de blond
obtenu est suffisant. Si vous souhaitez un résultat plus blond, repassez sur la même
mèche et adoptez un temps de pose plus long. Contrôlez le temps de pose !

7. Rinçage et traitement ultérieur
Après le temps de pose, appliquez un peu d’eau tiède sur la chevelure et mas-
sez légèrement. Rincez ensuite soigneusement et abondamment jusqu’à ce que
l’eau devienne claire (Illustration 5). Traitement ultérieur avec le Colour-Fix
Conditioner livré. Mélangez le contenu de ce sachet avec environ 200 ml d’eau
tiède. Versez le mélange sur vos cheveux et massez bien. Retirez l’excédent de
la chevelure. Ne pas rincer. Prolonge le résultat de la coloration et donne une
protection et une brillance supplémentaire.
Remarque : L’emballage contient assez pour un traitement de coloration complet
de cheveux à longueur d’épaule (mi-longs). En cas de cheveux mi-longs à longs
et de cheveux épais, deux ou plusieurs emballages sont nécessaires. Préparez un
emballage à la fois. Appliquez le contenu d’un premier emballage sur le dessus
de votre tête et ensuite à l'arrière. Préparez ensuite le second emballage et colo-
rez les côtés de la chevelure le long de votre visage et les pointes des cheveux.

III. IMPORTANT
     Consignes de sécurité :
Avertissement : Les colorants capillaires peuvent provoquer des réactions
allergiques sévères.
• Lire et suivre les instructions.
• Ce produit n’est pas destiné à être utilisé sur les personnes de moins de

seize ans.
• Les tatouages temporaires noirs à base de henné peuvent augmenter le

risque d’allergie.

Instructions : Ne vous colorez pas les cheveux si :
• Vous présentez une éruption cutanée sur le visage ou si votre cuir che-

velu est sensible, irrité ou abîmé,
• Vous avez déjà fait une réaction après avoir coloré vos cheveux,
• Vous avez fait par le passé une réaction à un tatouage temporaire noir à

base de henné.

• Coloration oxydante permanente. Contient de l’ammoniaque et du Peroxyde
d’Hydrogène. 

• Une touche d’essai (test de sensibilité) doit être effectuée 48h avant l’application.
• Test de sensibilité : appliquer une faible quantité de crème colorante (B) (non

mélangée) sur une petite parcelle de peau derrière l’oreille (ne pas laver). Si
après 48 heures, aucun signe d’eczéma ni taches rouge n’apparaît, le produit
peut alors être appliqué.

• Malgré le test de sensibilité, ce produit peut provoquer une réaction allergi-
que. Un test de sensibilité ne saurait garantir toute absence de réaction aller-
gique ultérieure. En cas de réaction cutanée comme l’apparition de rougeurs,
eczéma ou autre éruption cutanée, rincer immédiatement, stopper toute utili-
sation et demander l’avis de votre médecin. Avant de reprendre la coloration,
consulter un médecin. En cas de réaction allergique, contacter le fabricant ou
le représentant compétent dans votre pays. Conserver l’emballage vide 
pendant quelques jours en cas d’une éventuelle réaction allergique.

• Porter des gants appropriés.
• Ne pas utiliser pour la coloration des cils, des sourcils ou d'autres poils cor-

porels.
• Eviter tout contact avec les oreilles et le visage.
• Eviter tout contact avec les yeux. En cas de contact accidentel avec les yeux,

rincer abondamment.
• Rincer les cheveux soigneusement après application.
• Utiliser le mélange immédiatement. Ne pas conserver le mélange et jeter le

liquide après utilisation. Ne jamais conserver un mélange (re)fermé herméti-
quement. Une fois le mélange obtenu, un flacon fermé hermétiquement ris-
querait d’éclater.

• Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
• Rapport de mélange 40 + 60 + 20 (crème (B) + activateur (A) + poudre à

blondir (C)).

MISE EN GARDE : Ce produit contient des ingrédients qui peuvent causer de l’ir-
ritation cutanée chez certaines personnes : il faut donc d’abord effectuer une
épreuve préliminaire selon les directives ci-jointes. Ce produit ne doit pas servir à
teindre les sourcils ni les cils : en ce faisant, on pourrait provoquer la cécité.

E Instrucciones de uso               Lea detenidamente las instrucciones de uso antes de utilizar el producto.
Le agradecemos que haya elegido Hennaplus Long Lasting Colour, nuestra 
coloración permanente que garantiza un resultado bonito, duradero e intensi-
vo, así como un cuidado óptimo y un brillo espectacular.

I. CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
Long Lasting Colour ofrece un resultado de coloración bonito, duradero e 
intensivo, un cuidado óptimo y un brillo espectacular. La formulación única se
ha enriquecido con nueve extractos biológicos certificados que nutren el cabe -
llo y aportan vitalidad, condición y brillo. El protector capilar UV ofrece máxi-
ma protección para su cabello y para su color, reduce los cambios de color y
ayuda al mantenimiento de la viveza y la riqueza del color. Disfrute de su
nuevo color de cabello durante más tiempo.

Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 sobre un cabello teñido, permanentado o
decolorado anteriormente Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 se puede utilizar
sobre el cabello decolorado o permanentado anteriormente. Después de un trata-
miento de permanente, debe esperar un mínimo de 2 semanas antes de utilizar
Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00. Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 no es
adecuado para la decoloración de cabello teñido anteriormente.

II. MÉTODO DE TRABAJO
Utilice Long Lasting Colour Ultra blond 00 sobre el cabello seco, no lavado. Utilice
guantes adecuados. Si ha utilizado muchos productos para el cabello (cera, etc.), le
recomendamos que antes de utilizar el producto, se lave el cabello y lo seque bien.
1. Medidas de precaución
• Compruebe el nombre y el número del color del tubo y del envase.
• Realice una prueba de sensibilidad 48 horas antes de su uso (consulte el

apartado III. Importante).
• Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.

2. Preparación
Preparar previamente:
• Una toalla vieja/oscura o una capa para proteger la ropa durante la mezcla

y la aplicación del color.
• Un peine de púas gruesas (no utilice un peine de metal).
• Un reloj.
• El contenido del envase.

3. Posibilidades de aplicación
Este envase contiene suficiente producto para la decoloración completa de

cabello largo hasta el hombro (método 1) o para la aplicación de Coupe
Soleil, decoloración de mechones (método 2).
Método 1: Aplicación como decoloración completa con el uso de la botella
aplicadora. Puede aclarar su color de cabello natural de 4 a 6 tonos. Para
obtener un efecto más rubio o claro, se debe repetir el tratamiento. El tiempo
de exposición necesario del segundo tratamiento puede ser más corto. 
• Comience con el paso 4 “Mezclar”.
Método 2: Aplicación como Coupe Soleil, con gorro y aguja
Con un Coupe Soleil (decoloración de mechones) puede crear mechas más
claras en su cabello, lo que aporta un efecto más vivo y natural.
• Peine su cabello como lo hace normalmente. Póngase el gorro de plástico

y tire de las cintas situadas bajo su barbilla. No introduzca el pelo de su
cuello debajo del gorro, cúbralo con una toalla.

• Con la aguja, vaya sacando mechones de cabello a través del gorro de
plástico (ill. 6). Para ello, puede utilizar los orificios presentes en el gorro.
Dependiendo del resultado que desee obtener, puede saltarse de 1 a 2 ori-
ficios. Introduzca la aguja de la manera más horizontal posible por el orifi-
cio correspondiente del gorro y, a continuación, tire verticalmente de la
máxima cantidad de cabello posible, hasta que el orificio quede completa-
mente lleno de cabello.

• Para cabellos cortos, solo debe extraer los mechones de la parte superior
de la cabeza, con el fin de prevenir un efecto manchado en el cuello y en
la parte inferior.

• Peine bien los mechones que ha extraído a través del gorro. Asegúrese de
que no hay nudos cerca de la cabellera.

• Continúe con el paso 4 “Mezclar”.

4. Mezclar
Sitúe la capa o toalla sobre sus hombros y póngase los guantes suministrados. 
• Retire la tapa de la botella del activador Ultra Blond (A) y vierta el conteni -

do de los 2 sobres de polvo decolorante (C) en la botella. A continuación,
añada el contenido del tubo de crema decolorante (B) en la botella (ill. 1).

• Cierre la botella del activador (A) con la tapa del aplicador. Agite bien, hasta
que obtenga una mezcla uniforme (ill. 2). Ahora, la botella del activador se
puede utilizar como botella aplicadora.

• A continuación, rompa inmediatamente la punta de la botella aplicadora y 
aplique el producto directamente (ill. 3). No debe trabajar en un espacio con
corrientes de aire.

• Prevenga la suciedad. Las manchas de coloración en la moqueta, etc. no se
pueden eliminar.

5. Aplicación
Aplique la mezcla con ayuda de la botella aplicadora (A) sobre su cabello seco,
sin lavar. Aplique la mezcla mechón a mechón. Comience en el cuello para
obtener un efecto uniforme natural y vaya subiendo paso a paso. En el caso de
que aplique el producto como tratamiento para cubrir las raíces, solo debe apli-
car la mezcla en la zona de las raíces (eventualmente, masajear ligeramente por
todo el cabello durante los últimos 5 minutos). No cubra el cabello (ill. 4).

6. Tiempo de exposición
Deje que la mezcla actúe de 20 a 50 minutos, dependiendo de la decoloraci -
ón deseada. Normalmente: 20 minutos para cabello rubio de claro a medio, 30
minutos para cabello rubio de medio a oscuro y de 35 a 50 minutos para cabe -
llo castaño claro u oscuro. Durante el tiempo de exposición puede controlar la
medida de decoloración sacando un mechón para comprobar el si el resultado
rubio obtenido es suficiente. En el caso de que desee obtener un color más
claro, vuelva a introducir dicho mechón y amplíe el tiempo de exposición. No
olvide controlar el tiempo de exposición.

7. Enjuague y tratamiento acondicionador
Una vez transcurrido el tiempo de exposición, aclare el cabello con agua tibia
y masajee ligeramente. A continuación, enjuague con cuidado hasta que el agua
no contenga restos de color (ill. 5). Aplique el acondicionador suministrado
Colour-Fix Conditioner. Mezcle el contenido de este sobre con ±200 ml de agua
tibia. Aplique la mezcla sobre su cabello y masajee bien. Elimine el exceso de
producto del cabello. No aclarar. Este tratamiento alarga el resultado de la colo-
ración y aporta protección y brillo adicionales.

N.B. Este envase contiene suficiente producto para una decoloración completa de
cabello largo, hasta los hombros. En el caso de desear tratar un cabello más largo,
que pase de los hombros, así como cabello grueso, necesitará dos o más envases.
Prepare primero el contenido de un envase. Aplique el contenido del primer enva-
se sobre la parte superior y posterior de su cabeza. A continuación, prepare el
segundo envase y aplíquelo en los laterales, a lo largo de su cara y en las puntas.

III. IMPORTANTE
     Instrucciones de seguridad:
Advertencia: Los colorantes del cabello pueden causar reacciones alérgi-
cas graves.
• Lea y siga las instrucciones.
• Este producto no está destinado a utilizarse en personas menores de

dieciséis años.
• Los tatuajes temporales de “henna negra” pueden aumentar el riesgo de

alergia.

Instrucciones: No utilice el tinte capilar:
• Si tiene una erupción cutánea en el rostro o tiene el cuero cabelludo

sensible, irritado o dañado,
• Si alguna vez ha experimentado cualquier tipo de reacción después de

la coloración del cabello,
• Si alguna vez ha experimentado una reacción a los tatuajes temporales

de “henna negra”.

• Coloración oxidativa permanente del cabello. Contiene amoniaco y per-
óxido de hidrógeno. 

• Debe realizarse una prueba de sensibilidad 48 horas antes de aplicar este
producto.

• Prueba de sensibilidad: aplique una pequeña cantidad de crema de color (B) (no
mezclada) en una zona pequeña de piel detrás de la oreja (no lavar). Si después
de 48 horas no hay signos de picor o enrojecimiento, puede aplicar el producto.

• A pesar de la prueba de sensibilidad, este producto podría producir una 
reacción alérgica. Las pruebas de sensibilidad no garantizan que en el futu -
ro no se vayan a tener reacciones alérgicas. En caso de reacción de la piel
como rojez, picor o sarpullido, aclare inmediatamente, deje de usar el pro-
ducto y solicite asistencia médica. Antes de volver a teñirse el cabello de
nuevo, consulte a un médico. En caso de reacción alérgica, póngase en con-
tacto con el fabricante o la autoridad nacional pertinente. Conserve el
paquete vacío durante varios días en caso de reacción alérgica. 

• Utilice guantes adecuados.
• No se puede utilizar para la coloración de cejas, pestañas o vello de otras

partes del cuerpo.
• Evite todo contacto con las orejas y la cara.
• Evite todo contacto con los ojos. Si el producto entra en contacto con los

ojos, acláreselos inmediatamente.
• Aclare bien el cabello después de la aplicación.
• Utilice la mezcla inmediatamente. No utilice la mezcla que sobre; lávela

inmediatamente después de utilizarla. No guarde la mezcla cerrada. Una 
vez realizada la mezcla, los botes cerrados podrían estallar.

• Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
• Relación de la mezcla: 40 + 60 + 20 (crema (B) + activador (A) + polvo deco-

lorante (C)).
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